
Wednesday, August 30VY
AUCKLAND[ 650 ke. 462 m.

6, 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7:16 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Music As You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
40: 0 Devotions: Rev. H. A.
Cochrane
10.20 For My Lady: Master Sing-
ers: Emanuel List, bass (Hun-
gary)
10.45 Talk: "The Home Front,"
read by Judith Terry
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
416 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current Problems presented by
an A.E.W.S, Discussion Group
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: |

Studio Recital by Gay Williams
(mezzo-soprano),"Wert Thou But Near" (Bach),
"The Maiden’s Wish" (Chopin),
"Secrecy" (Wolf), "The Asra,"
"Thou Art Like a Flowret"
(Rubinstein)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio Recital by Marjorie
Gully (piano),
Sonata tor Piano (Ireland)
8.30 Thomas Case (baritone),
"Hope, the Hornblower" (lIre-
land)
8.33 The Grinke Trio,
Trio No. 3 in E (Ireland)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 The Stage Presents
10. O Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

Lavex
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.465 ‘Thrills’
8..0 Band music and ballads
9. 0 Classical recitals
10. 0 With the Comedians10.30 Close down

200 Aeekta1250 ke. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. First Call: News:Time: Downbeat
42. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tune
Time:;._ Hymns frotn Home3. 0-5.15 Cugat: Great Gilder-
Showtime: Popular Music

5.45 Harry James6. 0-7.0 Fred Allen; Burns
and

Allen
7. 0-9.15

News:
Kay Kyser: John

Charles Thom
9.15-11.0 believe Ballroom

OW /, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.

(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
ews
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Morning. Songs
9.16 Norman Cloutier and his
Orchestra, with The Jesters
9.30 Current Celling Prices
9.32 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.10 Devotional Service
470.26 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Consumers’
Co-operation: United We Stand"10.2810 10.30 Time signals
For My Lady: ‘Trades-

men’s Entrance"q2.0 -Lunch musie (12.45 and>as or LONDON NEWS)lassical hour3.0 Favourite entertainers
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"
4.16 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s session.
Ann Free’s Play
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Margaret Mercer (contralto),Scottish songs: ‘"‘The Burnie,"
"Jock the Piper," "The End ol
the Road’? (M. Smart). Tradi-
tional Gaelic: "Morag’s Cradle
Song," Air, ‘"Falalalo" (arr.
Hugh Roberton)
(A studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 In the Music Salon
Albert Sandler’s Orchestra
8.15 Radio Vocal Contest
Held t& connection with The
Wellington Competitions So-
ciety’s Festival
8.30 (approx.) ‘The Weaknessof Frau Borkhardt" (BBC pre-
sentation)
8.49 By Candle Light: A quiet
session with The Dreamers
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Prayer
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
9.46 Starlight, featuring PatKirkwood (BBC production)
10. O "It’s Time to go Dancing"with Cliff Jones and his Hit
Parade (relayed from the Ma-
jestic Cabaret)
10.30 One Night Stand, featuringAl Donahue’s Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANZ WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.36 Air Force Signal Training7. 0 After dinner music °

8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Gregor Piatigorsky (’cello) ancthe London Philharmonic Orch-
estra, Concerto in A Minor, Op.
129 (Schumann)
8.25 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
and Lauritz Melchior (tenor)8.31 Elleen Joyce (pianist),

| Novelette No. 2 in D Major
(Schumann)
8.35 Paris Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Phaeton," a sym-
phonic poem (Saint-Saens)
8.48 Robert Couzinov. (hari-
tone) and Choir
8.52 Madrid Symphony Orch-
estra, "Arabian Nights’? (Arbos)
9. 0 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, ‘Capriccio ItaHen, Op.
45. (Tchaikovski)
9.14 Marion Anderson (con-tralto)
9.18 New Symphony

=
Orches-

tra, "Patrie’. Overture. (Bizet)= Highlights from the operas
+
Light concert0.30 Close i
#27 [D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’’
7.23 For the Boys Off Duty
7.50 Premiere: The week’s. new
releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights
9. 2 Radio Stage: Miss Gill9.30 A Young Man with a
Swing Band, featuring Bol)
. Chester in "One Night Stand"
(U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 Close down

AE NeW PLYMOUTH
|

810 kc. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7. O Victory: Parade7.39 Sports séssion8.0 Concert session
10, 0 Close down

| CWAP ae cPm.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning Star
9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Use More
Potatoes"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music
(12.15 & 1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. O Music from the movies
5.45 Crosby time (15 minuteswith Bing Crosby)
Q ‘Halliday and Son",6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re
port
7. 0 Victory parade7.15 ‘Blindman’s House"
7.45 What the American Commentators Say8. 0 Travellers’ Tales: Storiesof New Zealand and Australia8.30 Let’s dance
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Prayer
9.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"The Fair Maid of Perth Suite"
(Bizet)
9.46 Tito Schipa (tenor), "Ah,
Depart Fair Vision’ (‘*Manon’’)
(Massenet)
Tito Schipa (tenor) and Mafalda
Favero (soprano), "Cherry Duet"("L’Amico Fritz’) (Mascagni)
9.58 Zonophone Salon Orches
tra, "La Boheme" _ selection(Puccini) ;

O Close down

QYN Berea920 ke. 327m.
7, Op.m, Victory Parade
7.15 Light music
7.39 "Cappy Ricks" (first epi
so8.0 Light classical selections
8.30 Variety and vaudeville:
"Rox o’ Tricks,’? Peter Fielding
and his Music-Magicians (BBC
programme)
9, 1 Band programme
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

Qs) Si bOnne
7. Op.m. Victory Parade
7.15 "Dad and Dave" 2

7.30 Rhumba, rhythm and
variety
7.60 Orchestral selections
8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
. 2. "Marie Antoinette"
9.15 Swingtime
10. 0 Close down

«

Syaaran
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Morning programme30 Current Ceiling Prices45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous
comedians: Eddie Cantor, U.S.A.
Devotional ServiceLight music
Lunch music (12.15 andae

p_BSS.
@.

i]
.{5 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
QO Music While You Work
2.30 Musical comedy3.0 Classical hour
4. 0 Rhythmic revels
4.30 Favourites old and new
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
oy NEWS)6. Dinner musie continued
6.49 D'scussion for the Forces:
Current Problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7.@ Victory ParadeAddington Stock Market
Report
EVENING PROGRAMME:

Studio Recital by Joan Hardy
(contra to),Now Sleeps the Crimsory Petal","The Fuchsia Tree" (Quilter);"A Soft Day" (Charles. Stan-}
ford), "When Childer Plays"
(Walford Davies)

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Vasa Prihoda (violinist),"Litany" (Schubert)8.5 Reading by O. L.. Sim-mance: "Old New Zealand" (F,
E., Maning)8.25 3YA Orchestra (Will
Hutchens),
"Swan Lake" Ballet Suite(Tchaikovski)8.45 Studio Recital by RenaEdwards (soprano)
Songs by Hugo Wolf"The Minstrel", "To Catch MeWith a Little Thread’, "On My
Wanderings", ‘Give Praise toHim", "Modest Heart’
8.58 / Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Prayer9.30 Menuhin (violinist), with
Enesco and Orchestre de la So-
sin des Concerts du Conserva-1oire,
Concerto in A Minor, Op. 53(Dvorak)
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody
141. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
oz Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"8.14 Bright string music andvocal duets
8.30 Talkie tunes
8. 0 Swingtime10. O Quiet time
10.30 Close down

SIAR ay
Bs Rife 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 MA

Loot
3 Loan Reporter

9, 0 Mdrning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme4.0 "The Woman in White"
4.15 Variety4.30 Dance Tunes and> Popular
Songs
5. 0 For the Children, "Cin-
namon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music6.0 "McGlusky the Filibuster"
6.156 LONDON NEWS
6.30 The Victory Band6.40 Our Gardeninod Expert7. 0 Victory Para
7.16 Danceland’s Favourite
Mabe7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 ‘The Music of Death"
8.24 Favourite Entertainers
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review925 Evening Prayer
9.30 "Savage Encounter" (U.S.A.programme).
10. 0 Close down

A} Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, LondonNews
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9.30 , Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music Bay You Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Winter
Soups and Chowdérs"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "David
Copperfield"
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Duos, Trios. and. Quartets3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}
DON NEWS)
rs
QO Victory Parade7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say&
2.fy) Regent ~ Classic.. Orches-
"Maren"8. 3 .."Bright Horizon’.

8.30 "Blind Man’s House": Anovel by Hugh Walpole


